Southern Cairngorms - Issued 14/04/2019

Avalanche Hazard Forecast - FOR PERIOD 18:00HRS Sun 14/04/2019 TO 18:00HRS Mon 15/04/2019



Hazard Level	Avalanche Probabilty
Very High	Natural and human triggered avalanches will occur. Numerous very large, often extremely large natural avalanches can be expected.
High	Natural and human triggered avalanches will occur. In some cases, numerous large, often very large sized natural avalanches can be expected.
Considerable	Natural and human triggered avalanches possible, in some cases large, in isolated cases very large sized natural avalanches are possible.
Moderate	Very large sized natural avalanches are unlikely. Human triggering possible in indicated steep places.
Low	Only small and medium sized natural avalanches are possible. Human triggering possible in steep, extreme terrain.

Forecast Weather Influences

Forecast Snow Stability and Avalanche Hazard

Daily avalanche reports have ended for this season.

Please refer to SAIS homepage https://www.sais.gov.uk for current general snowpack and mountain information. The SAIS team would like to thank you for all your support over the last winter and wish you a good summer. See you next winter!

Observed Avalanche Hazard - Sun 14/04/2019

Observed Weather Influences

Observed Snow Stability and Avalanche Hazard

Mountain Conditions

Observed Mountain Travel Conditions

Comments